PRINTED: 09/25/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	1, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		185482	B. WING _		0:	3/05/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE WILLOWS AT FRITZ FARM				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 2710 MAN O' WAR BOULEVARD LEXINGTON, KY 40515		1 33.00.2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 000	KY#00032106 and a Infection Control Sur 08/04/2020 and cond Complaint KY#00032 with deficient practice and Severity of a "D" facility had implement & Medicaid Services	vey investigating Complaint COVID-19 Focused vey were initiated on cluded on 08/05/2020. 2106 was unsubstantiated e cited at the highest Scope for the test of the Centers for Medicare (CMS) and Centers for	F 0	00			
F 609 SS=D		ces to prepare for nsus 44. Violations	F 6	09			
	involving abuse, neg mistreatment, includi source and misappro are reported immedia hours after the allega that cause the allega serious bodily injury, the events that cause abuse and do not rest the administrator of tofficials (including to adult protective servifor jurisdiction in long	ng injuries of unknown opriation of resident property, ately, but not later than 2 ation is made, if the events tion involve abuse or result in or not later than 24 hours if the allegation do not involve sult in serious bodily injury, to he facility and to other the State Survey Agency and ces where state law provides geterm care facilities) in the law through established					
A DODATODY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	DE	TITI F		(X6) DATE	

08/26/2020

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		I ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185482	B. WING			08/05/2020		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE WILLOWS AT FRITZ FARM		•	27	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 MAN O' WAR BOULEVARD EXINGTON, KY 40515				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609	designated represent accordance with Stat Survey Agency, within incident, and if the all	e 1 administrator or his or her ative and to other officials in e law, including to the State in 5 working days of the eged violation is verified e action must be taken.	F	609				
	by: Based on interview, Kentucky Revised Stathe facility's policy, it failed to ensure all all abuse or neglect wenthe facility's supervisor	record review, review of atutes (KRS), and review of was determined the facility eged violations involving e reported immediately 1) to ors and 2) to State Agencies see (3) sampled residents						
	(SRNA) #2 reported to (LPN) #1, approximate witnessed Resident # face, knocking his glastated after Resident Resident #1 on the learnesses would cost of to replace. SRNA #2	Registered Nurse Aide o Licensed Practical Nurse tely a month before, she tal strike SRNA #1 in the asses to the floor. SRNA #2 #1 did this, SRNA #1 hit ft shoulder and told the I not be hitting staff, and his ver five (5) hundred dollars stated she waited until she argument, on 07/23/2020,						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		185482	B. WING			8/05/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE WILLOWS AT FRITZ FARM			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 2710 MAN O' WAR BOULEVARD LEXINGTON, KY 40515	•			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609	month earlier. The Dand Administrator we allegation until 07/23. Agencies were not no 07/23/2020, approximincident occurred. The findings include: Review of KRS Chaporal or written report to State Agencies up abuse, neglect, or exequive of the facility. Abuse/Potential Negles Reporting/Investigation revealed allegations to the supervisor and Per the policy, person to immediately inform Continued review review review review and investigative agestate requirements. Review of the Long Transported Incident For the Office of Inspecto 07/23/2020, revealed approximately one minuses of the facility. Self Reported Report for Resident #1 on the armonic and the supervisor and the Office of Inspecto 07/23/2020, revealed approximately one minuses of the facility. Self Reported Report for Resident #1	she alleged had happened a pirector of Nursing (DON) are not notified of the (2020. Therefore, State of the of the allegation until nately a month after the of the 209.030, revealed an awas to be made immediately on knowledge of suspected ploitation of an adult. It is policy, "Alleged lect/Exploitation on," dated 08/29/2019, of abuse were to be reported at the resident's charge nurse. In the Administrator. It is receiving the report were in the Administrator. It is appropriate regulatory encies in accordance with a propriate regulatory encies in accordance with a minimum of the control of the contr	F 60	09			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	_	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		185482	B. WING _			08/	05/2020
	OWS AT FRITZ FARM			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, 2710 MAN O' WAR BOU LEXINGTON, KY 405	JLEVARD		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH COR	ER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE RENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	07/23/2020, she with SRNA #1 in his face, floor. This caused at glasses. Further, this stated SRNA #1 struchitting him/her on the stated he laid his har shoulder asking him/interview, SRNA #1 or Additionally, the repoinjuries observed at trincident reported on Review of Resident # the facility admitted the with diagnoses which Unspecified Part of Noracture Healing; Cekidney Disease; Part Dementia. Review of Resident # Set (MDS) Assessmere revealed the facility a Brief Interview for Metwo (2) out of fifteen cognitive impairment Quarterly MDS Assessmere and the second that the second	eximately a month from essed Resident #1 strike knocking his glasses to the earpiece to break off his is form revealed SRNA #2 ck back at the resident by eleft shoulder. SRNA #1 and on the resident's left her not to strike at staff. Per denied striking the resident. For stated Resident #1 had no the time of the alleged 07/23/2020. #1's medical record revealed the resident on 11/06/2019 in included Fracture of leck of Left Femur, Closed rebral Infarctions; Chronic kinson's Disease; and #1's Quarterly Minimum Data ent, dated 05/02/2020, assessed the resident had a ental Status (BIMS) score of (15), indicating severe . Additional review of the ssment, Section E -	F	609			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185482	B. WING			08/05/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE WILLOWS AT FRITZ FARM			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 2710 MAN O' WAR BOULEVARD LEXINGTON, KY 40515	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	Continued From page	e 4	F 60	09		
	on 07/23/2020 and 0 residents denied beir Phone Interview with 11:40 AM, revealed h for three (3) years. H 07/23/2020 at approximate was upset about assigned into a verbal arguithat evening he was investigation of an inabout a month prior minterview, he recalled during the evening, h when SRNA #2 was care to Resident #1. three (3) staff to proving the evening his glait upset him. He state and laid one (1) of his left shoulder in an att to him/her it was not knock his glasses to money for repair. He resident and had nev Continued interview in pending the investigaterminated, on 07/23 argue with SRNA #2. Administration told his abuse had occurred, abusing Resident #1.	SRNA #1, on 08/04/2020 at the had worked at the facility the stated, on the evening of simately 6:30 PM, SRNA #2 gnments, and he and she ament. Per interview, later sent home pending an ocident that had occurred egarding Resident #1. Per at the incident happened to e could not recall the date, assisting him with providing. He stated it took two (2) to ide care related to Resident dombative with care. It is dent #1 struck him in the assess to the floor. He stated the picked up his glasses is hands on Residents #1's the empt to redirect and explain appropriate to hit staff or the floor because it cost to estated he never hit the ter abused any resident. The evealed he was suspended attion and was later (2020, for continuing to Further, he stated in they could not verify and he again denied.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185482	B. WING			08/	05/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OWS AT FRITZ FARM	,		2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1710 MAN O' WAR BOULEVARD LEXINGTON, KY 40515	1 00.	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI. DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609	disagreement related evening. She stated her alone, but he kep stated, approximately disagreement on 07/2 SRNA #1 in caring fo she witnessed Reside face which knocked her stated SRNA #1 was him hit Resident #1 distated Resident it would to replace his glasses appropriate. Per interview the resident it would to replace his glasses appropriate. Per interview the incident to another air report the incident to stated not reporting ti #1 and Resident #1 him while; and, after the incident, involving Relevant Per intervier received abuse traini as needed. She furth reported it immediate occurred. Interview with LPN # revealed SRNA #2 to of an incident, approximate SRNA #1 hitting Resise She stated she report instructed to send Shinvestigation and per investigation and per interview with approximate to send Shinvestigation and per investigation and per interview with approximate to send Shinvestigation and per investigation and per interview with approximate to send Shinvestigation and per investigation and per investigation and per interview with approximate to send Shinvestigation and per investigation and per investigation and per investigation and per interview with approximate to send Shinvestigation and per investigation and per investigat	M, she and SRNA #1 had a to their assignments for the she told SRNA #1 to leave t bothering her. SRNA #2	F	609				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY IPLETED
		185482	B. WING _		0:	3/05/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OWS AT FRITZ FARM		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 2710 MAN O' WAR BOULEVARD LEXINGTON, KY 40515	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	she had never witner committed by SRNA should be reported in the polynomial of the p		Fé	609		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION B		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		185482	B. WING	 	08	3/05/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE WILLOWS AT FRITZ FARM				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2710 MAN O' WAR BOULEVARD LEXINGTON, KY 40515	1 00:00:2020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609	reported the alleged interview, she expect allegation of abuse in this was not reported follow their policy. T	abuse immediately. Per sted staff to report any mmediately, and because d immediately, staff did not the Administrator stated she nts to be cared for and free	F 60				

PRINTED: 09/25/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185482	B. WING _			08/05/2	2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2710 MAN O' WAR BOULEVAR			
THE WILL	OWS AT FRITZ FARM			LEXINGTON, KY 40515			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVI CROSS-REFERENCEI	AN OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BI D TO THE APPROPRIA CIENCY)		(X5) OMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E	000			
	Survey was initiated of concluded on 08/05/2	d Emergency Preparedness on 08/04/2020 and 2020. The facility was found with 42 CFR §483.73 related					
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	=	TITLE		(X6)	DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: 101286

08/26/2020

PRINTED: 09/25/2020 FORM APPROVED

Office of Inspector General

AND PLAN OF	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		101286	B. WING		08/05/2020	
NAME OF PRO	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
THE WILLO	WS AT FRITZ FARM		N O' WAR BOUL FON, KY 40515	.EVARD		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE COMPLETE	
# H III CO CO V tt II N CO (((Y#00032106 and a 0 nfection Control Surv 08/04/2020 and concl Complaint KY#00032 with deficient practice he facility had implem Medicare & Medicaid Centers for Disease C	ey were initiated on uded on 08/05/2020. 106 was unsubstantiated cited. It was determined nented the Centers for Services (CMS) and control and Prevention practices to prepare for	N 000			

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

08/26/20